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Name of Officer In-Charge 
(Functional Title) 

Name of Officer on Alternate Charge  
(Functional Title) 

Ms. Sayada Taslema Kawakibi Tanni  
Chief Legal Officer (Current Charge) 
Mobile: +8801710518167 
E-mail: tanni@abbl.com 

Mr. Asif Md. Iqbal Rashid 
Deputy CHRO, Dept. of HRMD 
Mobile: +8801715699435 
E-mail: iqbalr@abbl.com 
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Name of Executives  Designation/ Functional Title E-mail Address 
 Mr. Reazul Islam  Additional Managing Director  reaz@abbl.com 
 Mr. Mahadev Sarker Sumon FCA  Additional Managing Director  mahadev@abbl.com 
 Mr. Z. M. Babar khan  Additional Managing Director  babar@abbl.com 

 Mr. Mohammad Nazrul Islam  Chief Human Resources Officer  mnazruli@abbl.com 

 Mr. Dipankar Bhattacharjee  Head of Dept. of Internal Control & Compliance  dipankarb@abbl.com 

 Mr. Quazi Ashfaq-uz-Zaman  SAVP-Operations Department  qashfaq@abbl.com 

 

 


